
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

 June 22, 2016 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 315050 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 CNG GARAGE RETROFIT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 2016, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Project Manual 

Delete lines 25 through 28 on Page 1, Description of Work under Section 23 09 26 and sutsitute the 
following: 
 “Furnish and install a complete Single Zone Gas Detection System within the Dane County Public 
 Safety Building Sub-Basement Parking Area Facility as described herein and as shown on the 
 plans; to be wired, connected, and left in first class operating condition.” 
 

2. Add Dischage Duct Detail  Drawing (ME 102)  
 

3. Changes to Parking Garage Floor Plan (ME 101) 
 ME101 Parking Floor Plan:  At Exhaust Fan EF-1A delete ductwork shown from the outlet of EF-1A to 

the discharge at concrete retaining wall.  Replace this ductwork with the duct as detailed in new detail 
BR-ME102 which is included in this addendum. 

 
 ME101 Parking Floor Plan:  Between the new garage door and the door operator add Electrical Key 

Note 6. 
 
 ME101 Parking Floor Plan:  the contractor shall provide a 12 inch long ½ inch EMT conduit through 

the wall at the location of the wireless cable is passing over the new garage door. Dane County will 
remove and relocate the cable through the conduit. 

 
 ME101 Parking Floor Plan: The location of the Control Room for the termination of the CNG alarm 

notification is on the basement floor one floor above the sub-basement parking garage between column 
lines X6 and X6.5 along column line XF.  Exact location of the rise shall be field confirmed. 

 
 Mechanical Key Notes:  Delete the keynote 12 and replace with “SEE NEW DETAIL BR-ME102 FOR 

REVISED EF-1A DISCHARGE.” 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 315050 - 1 - rev. 02/16 



 
 
 Mechanical Key Notes:  Delete keynotes 35, 37 and 38. 
 
 Electrical Key Notes:  Add Key Note 6:  Fluorescent light fixture in the path of the overhead door shall 

be relocated beyond door in the open position the by the Contractor 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes at 608/266-4798, 
urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Eric Urtes 
AIA-Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Discharge Duct Detail Drawing (ME102) 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\315050 - Public Safety Building - CNG Retrofit\03 - Addendum\Addendum 1\Addendum 1 (FINAL).docx 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 315050 - 2 - rev. 02/16 



szg6
Typewritten Text
Addendum 1


	Addendum 1 (FINAL)
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 315050 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	CNG Garage Retrofit
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	Exhaust Discharge Detail (Addendum 1)



